PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Patrick MORRIS	05/21/2013
Martin Russell EDWARDS	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujifilm Imaging Colorants Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 42
Internal Address:	Hexagon Tower, Blackley
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M9 8ZS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13990575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177209601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

dfreitas@bannerwitcoff.com, jiwanicki@bannerwitcoff.com, Email:

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwnaicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007644.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628
Signature:	/John P. Iwanicki/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030524 FRAME: 0744

Date:	05/31/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030524 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MORRIS, Daniel Patrick & EDWARDS, Martin Russell citizen(s) of United Kingdom, with the mailing address of PO Box 42, Hexagon Tower, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, United Kingdom; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR PREPARING A PARTICULATE SOLID, A PARTICULATE SOLID AND A DISPERSION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared, and

was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 28/10/2011 and accorded Application No. PCT/GB2011/052099

WHEREAS FUJIFILM IMAGING COLORANTS LIMITED, PO Box 42, Hexagon Tower, Blackley, Manchester, M9 8ZS, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

21⁵⁷ MAY 2013 Date

Signature:

Signature:

EDWARDS, Martin Russell

2